A COUNTY ARE	Washoe County			1001 E. 9th Street, Reno, Nevada 89512	
* 1. *	Legislation Details				
File #:	TMP-3026 Versi	on: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Contract		Status:	Miscellaneous	
File created:	3/6/2019		In control:	Community Services Dep	artment
On agenda:	3/26/2019		Final action:		
Title:	Recommendation to: 1) Void Amendment #1 to Funding Agreement between the State of Nevada Acting by and through its Division of State Lands and Washoe County Community Services Department for Phase V of the Lake Tahoe Bike Path Project previously approved at the December 18, 2018 Board of County Commission meeting; and 2) approve Amendment #1 to the Original Phase V Funding Agreement between the State of Nevada Acting by and through its Division of State Lands and the Conservation and Resource Protection Grant Program and Washoe County Community Services Department - Regional Parks and Open Space for Phase V of the Lake Tahoe Bike Path Project to revise the Project Budget and Extension of Time [no fiscal impact to Washoe County]; and 3) authorize the Assistant County Manager [David Solaro] to execute the amendment and related documents. Community Services. (Commission District 1.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. BCC 03-26-19 - Amendment #1 Lake Tahoe Shared Bike Path Phase V, 2. BCC 03-26-19- Staff Report - Amendment #1 State Lands Funding Agreement				
Date	Ver. Action By		Ac	tion	Result